

PROJECT TITLE: FY 2017 & 2018 PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE & RESURFACING
 PROJECT
 PROJECT NO.: 05209 & 05212

ATTACHMENT IV
 6/1/17
 MORAD FAKHRAI, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
 DATE

AWARDED

BID SUMMARY									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					DeSilva Gates Construction, L.P.		Ghilotti Construction Co, Inc.		
					11555 Dublin Boulevard Dublin, CA 94568		246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407		
					Phone No. (925) 829-9220		Phone No. (707) 585-1221		
					Fax. No. (925) 803-4263		Fax. No. (707) 585-1601		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$196,000.00	196,000.00	\$220,000.00	220,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$110,000.00	110,000.00	\$158,000.00	158,000.00
3	CRACK SEALING	117564.02	LF	\$0.62	72,889.69	\$0.50	58,782.01	\$0.50	58,782.01
4	AC SPOT REPAIRS; 4" DEEP LIFT	65323.00	SF	\$5.11	333,800.53	\$5.00	326,615.00	\$7.00	457,261.00
5	AC SPOT REPAIRS; 6" DEEP LIFT	83817.00	SF	\$7.80	653,772.60	\$7.00	586,719.00	\$7.00	586,719.00
6	MICRO SURFACING; TYPE I	93960.71	SY	\$1.46	137,182.63	\$1.50	140,941.06	\$1.05	98,658.74
7	MICRO SURFACING; TYPE III	31211.44	SY	\$2.08	64,919.79	\$3.00	93,634.32	\$2.10	65,544.02
8	RECONSTRUCT PCC VALLEY GUTTER	210.00	SF	\$23.33	4,899.30	\$45.00	9,450.00	\$30.00	6,300.00
9	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOP	59.00	EA	\$1,455.00	85,845.00	\$500.00	29,500.00	\$400.00	23,600.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SPEED BUMP / INSTALL RUBBERIZED SURFACE SPEED LUMP	8.00	EA	\$12,162.80	97,302.40	\$4,000.00	32,000.00	\$5,000.00	40,000.00
11	REINSTALL RUBBERIZED SURFACE SPEED LUMP	9.00	EA	\$741.67	6,675.03	\$2,000.00	18,000.00	\$2,000.00	18,000.00
12	PRUNE TREE ROOT	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	16,000.00	\$500.00	4,000.00	\$400.00	3,200.00
13	BLUE RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER AT FIRE HYDRANT	58.00	EA	\$18.50	1,073.00	\$20.00	1,160.00	\$19.00	1,102.00
14	4" WHITE LINE (THERMO)	570.00	LF	\$0.43	245.10	\$1.00	570.00	\$1.00	570.00
15	4" YELLOW LINE (THERMO)	88.00	LF	\$0.43	37.84	\$1.00	88.00	\$1.00	88.00
16	6" WHITE LINE (THERMO)	261.00	LF	\$0.63	164.43	\$2.00	522.00	\$2.00	522.00
17	12" WHITE CROSSWALK/LIMIT LINE (THERMO)	4491.00	LF	\$3.19	14,326.29	\$3.00	13,473.00	\$3.00	13,473.00
18	12" YELLOW CROSSWALK/LIMIT LINE (THERMO)	494.00	LF	\$3.19	1,575.86	\$3.00	1,482.00	\$3.00	1,482.00
19	STRIPING DETAIL #1 (THERMO)	2266.00	LF	\$0.50	1,133.00	\$0.50	1,133.00	\$0.50	1,133.00
20	STRIPING DETAIL #8 (THERMO)	1323.00	LF	\$0.75	992.25	\$0.50	661.50	\$0.50	661.50
21	STRIPING DETAIL #10 (MARKERS)	523.00	LF	\$0.82	428.86	\$1.00	523.00	\$0.50	261.50
22	STRIPING DETAIL #21 (THERMO)	4056.00	LF	\$1.17	4,745.52	\$1.00	4,056.00	\$0.75	3,042.00
23	STRIPING DETAIL #22 (THERMO & MARKERS)	941.00	LF	\$1.25	1,176.25	\$1.00	941.00	\$1.00	941.00

24	STRIPING DETAIL #23 (MARKERS)	1965.00	LF	\$1.20	2,358.00	\$1.00	1,965.00	ATTACHMENT	1,965.00
25	STRIPING DETAIL #28 (THERMO)	1629.00	LF	\$1.68	2,736.72	\$1.00	1,629.00	\$0.75	1,221.75
26	STRIPING DETAIL #30 (THERMO)	55.00	LF	\$1.75	96.25	\$1.00	55.00	\$1.00	55.00
27	STRIPING DETAIL #38 (THERMO & MARKERS)	2726.00	LF	\$1.20	3,271.20	\$1.00	2,726.00	\$1.00	2,726.00
28	STRIPING DETAIL #38A (THERMO)	1704.00	LF	\$1.20	2,044.80	\$1.00	1,704.00	\$0.75	1,278.00
29	PAVEMENT MARKING "25" LEGEND (THERMO)	70.00	SF	\$3.35	234.50	\$1.00	70.00	\$3.00	210.00
30	PAVEMENT MARKING "HUMP" LEGEND (THERMO)	400.00	SF	\$3.35	1,340.00	\$3.00	1,200.00	\$3.00	1,200.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKING "MPH" LEGEND (THERMO)	70.00	SF	\$3.35	234.50	\$3.00	210.00	\$3.00	210.00
32	PAVEMENT MARKING "SCHOOL" LEGEND (THERMO)	35.00	SF	\$3.35	117.25	\$3.00	105.00	\$3.00	105.00
33	PAVEMENT MARKING "SLOW" LEGEND (THERMO)	46.00	SF	\$3.35	154.10	\$3.00	138.00	\$3.00	138.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKING "STOP" LEGEND (THERMO)	506.00	SF	\$3.35	1,695.10	\$3.00	1,518.00	\$3.00	1,518.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKING "XING" LEGEND (THERMO)	21.00	SF	\$3.35	70.35	\$3.00	63.00	\$3.00	63.00
36	PAVEMENT MARKING "YEILD" LEGEND (THERMO)	72.00	SF	\$3.35	241.20	\$3.00	216.00	\$3.00	216.00
37	BIKE LANE SYMBOL WITH PERSON (7 SF)	42.00	SF	\$3.35	140.70	\$3.00	126.00	\$3.00	126.00
38	BIKE LANE ARROW (3.5 SF)	21.00	SF	\$3.35	70.35	\$3.00	63.00	\$3.00	63.00
39	ARROW TYPE I	434.00	SF	\$3.35	1,453.90	\$3.00	1,302.00	\$3.00	1,302.00
40	ARROW TYPE II (L OR R)	270.00	SF	\$3.35	904.50	\$3.00	810.00	\$3.00	810.00
41	ARROW TYPE III (L OR R)	2440.00	SF	\$3.35	8,174.00	\$3.00	7,320.00	\$3.00	7,320.00
42	RECONSTRUCT ADA RAMP, CASE "A"	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$3,800.00	3,800.00
43	RECONSTRUCT ADA RAMP, CASE "B"	24.00	EA	\$5,000.00	120,000.00	\$2,800.00	67,200.00	\$4,800.00	115,200.00
44	RECONSTRUCT ADA RAMP, CASE "C"	43.00	EA	\$5,000.00	215,000.00	\$2,800.00	120,400.00	\$4,100.00	176,300.00
45	RECONSTRUCT ADA RAMP, CASE "MODIFIED C"	5.00	EA	\$5,000.00	25,000.00	\$2,800.00	14,000.00	\$4,100.00	20,500.00
46	RECONSTRUCT ADA RAMP, CASE "CM"	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$4,600.00	4,600.00
47	SIDEWALK CONFORM	5157.00	SF	\$17.88	92,207.16	\$12.00	61,884.00	\$14.00	72,198.00
48	CURB & GUTTER	838.50	LF	\$66.80	56,011.80	\$55.00	46,117.50	\$65.00	54,502.50
49	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00
					2,193,741.76		1,967,172.39		2,227,068.03